445  41 1020 03   Jan 2009
Product Specifications
OTF210
Representative only, some models may vary in appearance.
86.2
ONLY applies to applications in
Canada where the furnace is installed
in the conditioned space, per sections

Med−High 2,200 (1038) N/A
High 2,300(1085) 2,150 (1015)
NEW MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER  O T F 210 G 21 #
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 21 = 2100 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP
U = Upflow D = Downflow SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal A = 20 x 20 D = 19 x 20
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition B = 24 x 24 E = 19 x 24
L= Lowboy C = 211/8 x 211/2 F = 20 x 24
SERIES G = 22 x 30
F = Front Breech  R = Rear Breech INPUT, MBTUH
∅7.00
22
241/4
30
28
34
28
18
44
18
191/4
53
335/8
27−11−37
Representative only, some models
may vary in appearance.
(616)
(559)
(762)
(711)
(864)
(711)
(457)
(1118)
(1346)
(854)
(489)
(457)
Specifications subject to change without notice.445  41 1020 03 3
DIMENSIONS − in(mm)
Minimum Installation Clearances from Combustible  Materials
LOCATION APPLICATION  − ft(m)
OTF210
Upflow  − in(mm) Horizontal  − in(mm)
Sides
Furnace 2″ (50.8) 2″ (50.8)
Supply Plenum within 6′ (1.8 m) of furnace  1″ (25.4) 1″ (25.4)
Back Furnace 2″ (50.8) 2″ (50.8)
Top
Furnace or plenum 1″ (25.4) 3″ (76)
Horizontal warm air duct within 6′ (1.8 m) of Furnace 1″ (25.4) 3″ (76)
Bottom Furnace 0″ *0″
Flue Pipe
Horizontally or below flue pipe 9″ (229) 9″ (229)
Vertically above flue pipe 9″ (229) 9″ (229)
Front Furnace 24″ (610) 24″ (610)
*When used with HFB-101
ACCESSORY DESCRIPTION
Model No Description
N03G012 Nozzle, Oil Burner, Delavan, 1.00 GPH/70° W
N03G013 Nozzle, Oil Burner, Delavan, 1.10 GPH/70° W
N03G024 Nozzle, Oil Burner, Delavan, 1.25 GPH/70° W
N01J045 Beckett AFG−F6 Oil Burner (Shipped with Nozzle 1.25 − 70° W)
N01F040 Riello 40−F5 Oil Burner (Shipped with Nozzle 1.25 − 70° W)
HFB−101 Horizontal Floor Base
International Comfort Products, LLC